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Nurses Registration Ordinance (Chapter 164)

Order made by the Nursing Council of Hong Kong

It is hereby notified that the Nursing Council of Hong Kong, after due inquiry held on  
3 November 2021 and 30 May 2022 in accordance with section 17 of the Nurses Registration 
Ordinance, Chapter 164 of the Laws of Hong Kong, was satisfied that Ms. YEUNG Yu-ting 
Hazel, being an enrolled nurse (Enrolment No. ENG0014142), was convicted on 21 June 2012 
and 11 March 2013 at the Eastern Magistrates’ Courts of two counts of the offence of ‘theft’, 
which is an offence punishable with imprisonment, contrary to section 9 of the Theft Ordinance, 
Chapter 210, Laws of Hong Kong, and she declared in the application for enrolment as an 
enrolled nurse on 13 June 2013 that she had not been convicted of any offence punishable with 
imprisonment in Hong Kong or elsewhere, and thereby obtaining her enrolment by fraud or 
misrepresentation, contrary to section 17(1)(c) of the Nurses Registration Ordinance,  
Chapter 164, Laws of Hong Kong.

	I n accordance with section 17 of the Nurses Registration Ordinance, the Council ordered on  
30 May 2022 that Ms. YEUNG Yu-ting Hazel be reprimanded, and that such decision be 
published in the Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Gazette with an 
account of the proceedings.

	 Agnes TIWARI Chairman, Nursing Council of Hong Kong 
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